RBUC-L-C-Nf-CPR137-ER10M-20-80W-AC-ODU-i13 Specifications may be subject to change 07/10/13
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
1 of 4
Order Examples: RBUC-L-Cs-Nf-CPR137-ER10M-20W-AC-ODU-i13
 Description: (Block Up Converter, L Band(950-1525MHz) to C(5.85-6.425GHz), N-Type Female IF Input Connector,
CPR137 Grooved RF Output Connector, 10MHz External Reference, 20 Watts, AC A90-265V), Outdoor Unit
Additional Options: Opt: Cs Standard, Ce Extended,  Ci Insat, Cp Palapa
 40, 80Watts -48V DC (32-72V) Isolated
*Contact us for the part number per frequency sub-band options.
SATCOM
L-C Band BUC
L- to C-Band Block-Up-Converter
20, 40, 80Watts,
10MHz External Reference, ODU
Not all BUCs are equal: Raditek C-Band Block-Up-Converter Family is so compact, its small size
and weight facilitate direct feed horn/antenna mounting.  It weighs only 5½ lbs, with up to 80W
Psat, and has a built-in AC (90-265VAC 50-60Hz auto-ranging) power supply, with -48V (DC)
optionally available too. These BUCs have the best in class RF performance, including: Internal
output isolator and Internet based monitor and control, with both serial and analog interfaces.
Key Features
• Up to 80W Psat in this super-compact and light
weight package 6.25"x6.45"x3.9" only!
• Suitable for feed horn mounting
• Best RF performance:
o Phase noise 10dB better than IESS308/309
o Psat of 49dBm Spurious below -60dBc
o Wide dynamic range of Gain Control
• Integrated L-Band to C-Band  conversion
Available also in Standard, Extended, Palapa and
Insat frequency options.
• Built In Output Isolator
• Output power measurement has RMS detector
• Configuration via RS-232 serial console, packet
protocol RS-485 - User friendly HTTP based GUI
and SNMP optional
• Built in auto-ranging AC power supply
• -48VDC isolated power supply (optional)
• Field upgradable software
• Status LED
• Overdrive Protection on 80W model
RADITEK INC.  code -i13
Block Up Converter L to C-Band
20, 40, 80Watts, 10MHz External Reference, ODU
RBUC-L-C-Nf-CPR137-ER10M-20-80W-AC-ODU-i13 Specifications may be subject to change 07/10/13
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
2 of 4
20,40W PSAT
Parameter 20W 40W
RF Performance
RF Frequency Range-Available
in/switched:
5.85-6.425GHz (other frequency options available)
IF Frequency Range 950-1525MHz
LO Frequency 4.9 GHz (other options available)
Conversion Single Conversion; non-inverting
Output Power at 1dB compression point 43dBm min 46dBm min